
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


SP has a severe eye infection? 

VIQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 397 5.33 397 5.33 

1 : Yes 3 0.04 400 5.37 

2 : No 7045 94.63 7445 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Which eye(s) infected? 

VIQ121 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7442 99.96 7442 99.96 

2 : Left 2 0.03 7444 99.99 

3 : Both 1 0.01 7445 100.00 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Is SP wearing an eye patch? 

VIQ130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 400 5.37 400 5.37 

2 : No 7045 94.63 7445 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Which eye has eye patch? 

VIQ141 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7445 100.00 7445 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses for near work? 

VIQ150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5315 71.39 5315 71.39 

1 : Yes 1853 24.89 7168 96.28 

2 : No 276 3.71 7444 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 7445 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses available? 

VIQ160 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5592 75.11 5592 75.11 

1 : Yes 1642 22.06 7234 97.17 

2 : No 211 2.83 7445 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Glasses or contacts worn for near test? 

VIQ170 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5803 77.94 5803 77.94 

1 : Glasses 1621 21.77 7424 99.72 

2 : Contacts 15 0.20 7439 99.92 

3 : Both glasses �and contact lenses 6 0.08 7445 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Line read on near card 

VIXNC1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5315 71.39 5315 71.39 

0 2 0.03 5317 71.42 

1 8 0.11 5325 71.52 

2 132 1.77 5457 73.30 

3 245 3.29 5702 76.59 

4 691 9.28 6393 85.87 

5 1048 14.08 7441 99.95 

8 : Could not obtain 4 0.05 7445 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Testing �distance of near card 

VIXNC2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5315 71.39 5315 71.39 

1 1 0.01 5316 71.40 

4 1 0.01 5317 71.42 

6 3 0.04 5320 71.46 

7 1 0.01 5321 71.47 

8 9 0.12 5330 71.59 

9 14 0.19 5344 71.78 

10 37 0.50 5381 72.28 

11 60 0.81 5441 73.08 

12 172 2.31 5613 75.39 

13 171 2.30 5784 77.69 

14 241 3.24 6025 80.93 

15 271 3.64 6296 84.57 

16 225 3.02 6521 87.59 

17 188 2.53 6709 90.11 

18 166 2.23 6875 92.34 

19 128 1.72 7003 94.06 

20 100 1.34 7103 95.41 

21 102 1.37 7205 96.78 

22 67 0.90 7272 97.68 

23 49 0.66 7321 98.33 

24 48 0.64 7369 98.98 

25 31 0.42 7400 99.40 

26 17 0.23 7417 99.62 

27 11 0.15 7428 99.77 

28 8 0.11 7436 99.88 

29 1 0.01 7437 99.89 

30 3 0.04 7440 99.93 

33 1 0.01 7441 99.95 

88 : Could not obtain 4 0.05 7445 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Eye surgery for near sightedness? 

VIQ180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 411 5.52 411 5.52 

1 : Yes 78 1.05 489 6.57 

2 : No 6944 93.27 7433 99.84 

9 : Don't know 12 0.16 7445 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Which eye(s) surgery - near-sightedness? 

VIQ191 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7367 98.95 7367 98.95 

1 : Right 5 0.07 7372 99.02 

2 : Left 5 0.07 7377 99.09 

3 : Both 68 0.91 7445 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for the �Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Eye surgery for cataracts? 

VIQ200 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 411 5.52 411 5.52 

1 : Yes 381 5.12 792 10.64 

2 : No 6641 89.20 7433 99.84 

9 : Don't know 12 0.16 7445 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Which eye(s) cataract surgery? 

VIQ211 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7064 94.88 7064 94.88 

1 : Right 64 0.86 7128 95.74 

2 : Left 47 0.63 7175 96.37 

3 : Both 268 3.60 7443 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 7445 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Glasses/contact lenses worn for distance 

VIQ220 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 411 5.52 411 5.52 

1 : Yes 2980 40.03 3391 45.55 

2 : No 4049 54.39 7440 99.93 

9 : Don't know 5 0.07 7445 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Is distance correction available? 

VIQ230 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4465 59.97 4465 59.97 

1 : Yes 2570 34.52 7035 94.49 

2 : No 410 5.51 7445 100.00 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Which type? Glasses or contacts? 

VIQ240 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4875 65.48 4875 65.48 

1 : Glasses 2172 29.17 7047 94.65 

2 : Contacts 321 4.31 7368 98.97 

3 : Both glasses �and contact lenses 77 1.03 7445 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Was prescription obtained? 

VIQ250 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

1 : Yes 2241 30.10 7443 99.97 

2 : No 2 0.03 7445 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, right sphere 

VIXPRS Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

-15 to 13.5 2204 29.60 7406 99.48 

88 : Could not obtain 39 0.52 7445 100.00 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, right cylinder 

VIXPRC Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

0 444 5.96 5646 75.84 

0.25 275 3.69 5921 79.53 

0.5 383 5.14 6304 84.67 

0.75 285 3.83 6589 88.50 

1 236 3.17 6825 91.67 

1.25 163 2.19 6988 93.86 

1.5 109 1.46 7097 95.33 

1.75 82 1.10 7179 96.43 

2 68 0.91 7247 97.34 

2.25 41 0.55 7288 97.89 

2.5 31 0.42 7319 98.31 

2.75 19 0.26 7338 98.56 

3 18 0.24 7356 98.80 

3.25 13 0.17 7369 98.98 

3.5 10 0.13 7379 99.11 

3.75 7 0.09 7386 99.21 

4 5 0.07 7391 99.27 

4.25 4 0.05 7395 99.33 

4.5 2 0.03 7397 99.36 

4.75 1 0.01 7398 99.37 

5 3 0.04 7401 99.41 

5.25 3 0.04 7404 99.45 

6 1 0.01 7405 99.46 

8.5 1 0.01 7406 99.48 

88 : Could not obtain 39 0.52 7445 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, right axis 

VIXPRA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

0 to 180 2204 29.60 7406 99.48 

888 : Could not obtain 39 0.52 7445 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, left sphere 

VIXPLS Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

-15.5 to 14.5 2202 29.58 7404 99.45 

88 : Could not obtain 41 0.55 7445 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, left cylinder 

VIXPLC Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

0 465 6.25 5667 76.12 

0.25 287 3.85 5954 79.97 

0.5 380 5.10 6334 85.08 

0.75 278 3.73 6612 88.81 

1 209 2.81 6821 91.62 

1.25 148 1.99 6969 93.61 

1.5 117 1.57 7086 95.18 

1.75 94 1.26 7180 96.44 

2 73 0.98 7253 97.42 

2.25 29 0.39 7282 97.81 

2.5 32 0.43 7314 98.24 

2.75 17 0.23 7331 98.47 

3 14 0.19 7345 98.66 

3.25 17 0.23 7362 98.89 

3.5 9 0.12 7371 99.01 

3.75 9 0.12 7380 99.13 

4 4 0.05 7384 99.18 

4.25 2 0.03 7386 99.21 

4.5 8 0.11 7394 99.31 

4.75 3 0.04 7397 99.36 

5 1 0.01 7398 99.37 

5.25 2 0.03 7400 99.40 

6 1 0.01 7401 99.41 

6.5 1 0.01 7402 99.42 

6.75 1 0.01 7403 99.44 

9.25 1 0.01 7404 99.45 

88 : Could not obtain 41 0.55 7445 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Prescription, left axis 

VIXPLA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5202 69.87 5202 69.87 

0 to 180 2202 29.58 7404 99.45 

888 : Could not obtain 41 0.55 7445 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Visual �Acuity Comments 

VIXOCMT Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7412 99.56 7412 99.56 

1 : Monovision glasses/contacts worn for visual acuity 9 0.12 7421 99.68 

2 : Cataract contact lenses worn for objective refraction 2 0.03 7423 99.70 

3 : Contacts worn for objective refraction 9 0.12 7432 99.83 

4 : �Artificial eye 7 0.09 7439 99.92 

5 : Monovision contacts worn for objective refraction 2 0.03 7441 99.95 

6 : Contact in right eye only for presenting visual acuity 2 0.03 7443 99.97 

7 : Contact in left eye only for presenting visual acuity 2 0.03 7445 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR right sphere, average 

VIXORSM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

-23 to 10.25 6845 91.94 7279 97.77 

88 : Could not obtain 166 2.23 7445 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR �right cylinder, average 

VIXORCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 317 4.26 751 10.09 

0.18 1 0.01 752 10.10 

0.2 1 0.01 753 10.11 

0.25 1859 24.97 2612 35.08 

0.26 1 0.01 2613 35.10 

0.34 1 0.01 2614 35.11 

0.43 1 0.01 2615 35.12 

0.47 1 0.01 2616 35.14 

0.5 1605 21.56 4221 56.70 

0.51 1 0.01 4222 56.71 

0.53 1 0.01 4223 56.72 

0.71 1 0.01 4224 56.74 

0.75 1019 13.69 5243 70.42 

1 631 8.48 5874 78.90 

1.25 399 5.36 6273 84.26 

1.5 252 3.38 6525 87.64 

1.75 200 2.69 6725 90.33 

1.79 1 0.01 6726 90.34 

2 138 1.85 6864 92.20 

2.25 106 1.42 6970 93.62 

2.5 59 0.79 7029 94.41 

2.75 47 0.63 7076 95.04 

2.8 1 0.01 7077 95.06 

3 40 0.54 7117 95.59 

3.25 31 0.42 7148 96.01 

3.5 29 0.39 7177 96.40 

3.75 21 0.28 7198 96.68 

4 16 0.21 7214 96.90 

4.25 19 0.26 7233 97.15 

4.5 13 0.17 7246 97.33 

4.75 5 0.07 7251 97.39 

5 7 0.09 7258 97.49 

5.25 5 0.07 7263 97.56 

5.5 3 0.04 7266 97.60 

5.75 4 0.05 7270 97.65 

6 3 0.04 7273 97.69 

6.25 1 0.01 7274 97.70 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR right cylinder, average 

VIXORCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

6.5 1 0.01 7275 97.72 

6.75 1 0.01 7276 97.73 

7.25 1 0.01 7277 97.74 

7.5 1 0.01 7278 97.76 

7.75 1 0.01 7279 97.77 

88 : Could not obtain 166 2.23 7445 100.00 



28 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR right axis, average 

VIXORAM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 180 6846 91.95 7280 97.78 

888 : Could not obtain 165 2.22 7445 100.00 



29 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR right confidence level reading 

VIDORFM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 564 7.58 564 7.58 

5 36 0.48 600 8.06 

5.3 15 0.20 615 8.26 

5.5 3 0.04 618 8.30 

5.7 27 0.36 645 8.66 

6 54 0.73 699 9.39 

6.3 45 0.60 744 9.99 

6.5 1 0.01 745 10.01 

6.7 56 0.75 801 10.76 

7 93 1.25 894 12.01 

7.3 104 1.40 998 13.40 

7.5 2 0.03 1000 13.43 

7.7 158 2.12 1158 15.55 

8 317 4.26 1475 19.81 

8.3 333 4.47 1808 24.28 

8.7 583 7.83 2391 32.12 

9 5054 67.88 7445 100.00 



30 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR left sphere, average 

VIXOLSM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

-19.25 to 11.75 6787 91.16 7221 96.99 

88 : Could not obtain 224 3.01 7445 100.00 



31 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR �left cylinder, average 

VIXOLCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 279 3.75 713 9.58 

0.08 1 0.01 714 9.59 

0.09 1 0.01 715 9.60 

0.21 1 0.01 716 9.62 

0.25 1814 24.37 2530 33.98 

0.27 1 0.01 2531 34.00 

0.28 1 0.01 2532 34.01 

0.32 1 0.01 2533 34.02 

0.43 1 0.01 2534 34.04 

0.47 1 0.01 2535 34.05 

0.5 1644 22.08 4179 56.13 

0.54 1 0.01 4180 56.15 

0.55 1 0.01 4181 56.16 

0.58 1 0.01 4182 56.17 

0.75 992 13.32 5174 69.50 

1 647 8.69 5821 78.19 

1.25 392 5.27 6213 83.45 

1.5 280 3.76 6493 87.21 

1.75 198 2.66 6691 89.87 

1.95 1 0.01 6692 89.89 

2 140 1.88 6832 91.77 

2.25 85 1.14 6917 92.91 

2.5 80 1.07 6997 93.98 

2.75 57 0.77 7054 94.75 

3 35 0.47 7089 95.22 

3.25 28 0.38 7117 95.59 

3.42 1 0.01 7118 95.61 

3.5 16 0.21 7134 95.82 

3.75 17 0.23 7151 96.05 

4 14 0.19 7165 96.24 

4.25 4 0.05 7169 96.29 

4.5 15 0.20 7184 96.49 

4.75 11 0.15 7195 96.64 

5 9 0.12 7204 96.76 

5.25 3 0.04 7207 96.80 

5.5 3 0.04 7210 96.84 

5.75 2 0.03 7212 96.87 



32 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR left �cylinder, average 

VIXOLCM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

6 1 0.01 7213 96.88 

6.25 4 0.05 7217 96.94 

6.5 1 0.01 7218 96.95 

7 1 0.01 7219 96.96 

7.75 1 0.01 7220 96.98 

8 1 0.01 7221 96.99 

88 : Could not obtain 224 3.01 7445 100.00 



33 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR left axis, average 

VIXOLAM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 180 6787 91.16 7221 96.99 

888 : Could not obtain 224 3.01 7445 100.00 



34 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


OR left confidence level reading 

VIDOLFM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 578 7.76 578 7.76 

5 21 0.28 599 8.05 

5.3 27 0.36 626 8.41 

5.5 7 0.09 633 8.50 

5.7 19 0.26 652 8.76 

6 57 0.77 709 9.52 

6.3 44 0.59 753 10.11 

6.5 6 0.08 759 10.19 

6.7 77 1.03 836 11.23 

7 100 1.34 936 12.57 

7.3 127 1.71 1063 14.28 

7.5 5 0.07 1068 14.35 

7.7 163 2.19 1231 16.53 

8 351 4.71 1582 21.25 

8.3 337 4.53 1919 25.78 

8.5 3 0.04 1922 25.82 

8.7 521 7.00 2443 32.81 

9 5002 67.19 7445 100.00 



35 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius flat curve (mm) 

VIXKRM1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

6.51 to 9.68 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



36 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry power flat curve (D) 

VIXKRD1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

34.75 to 51.75 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



37 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis flat curve (deg) 

VIXKRG1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 180 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

888 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



38 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius steep curve(mm) 

VIXKRM2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

5.27 to 9.25 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



39 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry power steep curve (D) 

VIXKRD2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

36.5 to 64 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



40 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis steep curve (deg) 

VIXKRG2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 179 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

888 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



41 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry radius, average (mm) 

VIXKRMM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

6.42 to 9.38 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



42 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry power, average (D) 

VIXKRDM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

36 to 52.5 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



43 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry cylinder 

VIXKRCD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 22.75 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

88 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



44 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right keratometry axis, average (deg) 

VIXKRCG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 179 6969 93.61 7403 99.44 

888 : Could not obtain 42 0.56 7445 100.00 



45 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius flat curve (mm) 

VIXKLM1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

6.41 to 9.7 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



46 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry power flat curve (D) 

VIXKLD1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

34.75 to 52.75 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



47 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis flat curve (deg) 

VIXKLG1 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 180 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

888 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



48 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius steep curve (mm) 

VIXKLM2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

4.98 to 9.19 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



49 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry power steep curve (D) 

VIXKLD2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

36.75 to 67.75 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



50 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis steep curve (deg) 

VIXKLG2 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 179 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

888 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



51 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry radius, average (mm) 

VIXKLMM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

6.27 to 9.3 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



52 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry power, average (D) 

VIXKLDM Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

36.25 to 53.75 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



53 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry cylinder 

VIXKLCD Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 24.75 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

88 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



54 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left keratometry axis, average (deg) 

VIXKLCG Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 434 5.83 434 5.83 

0 to 179 6962 93.51 7396 99.34 

888 : Could not obtain 49 0.66 7445 100.00 



55 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right visual acuity, presenting 

VIDRVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 463 6.22 463 6.22 

20 : 20/20 3241 43.53 3704 49.75 

25 : 20/25 1717 23.06 5421 72.81 

30 : 20/30 585 7.86 6006 80.67 

40 : 20/40 348 4.67 6354 85.35 

50 : 20/50 646 8.68 7000 94.02 

60 : 20/60 88 1.18 7088 95.20 

80 : 20/80 93 1.25 7181 96.45 

200 : 20/200 168 2.26 7349 98.71 

666 : 20/200+ 96 1.29 7445 100.00 



56 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left visual acuity, presenting 

VIDLVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 463 6.22 463 6.22 

20 : 20/20 3322 44.62 3785 50.84 

25 : 20/25 1598 21.46 5383 72.30 

30 : 20/30 644 8.65 6027 80.95 

40 : 20/40 278 3.73 6305 84.69 

50 : 20/50 719 9.66 7024 94.35 

60 : 20/60 79 1.06 7103 95.41 

80 : 20/80 88 1.18 7191 96.59 

200 : 20/200 164 2.20 7355 98.79 

666 : 20/200+ 90 1.21 7445 100.00 



57 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Right visual acuity, w/ obj. refraction 

VIDROVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5490 73.74 5490 73.74 

25 : 20/25 1429 19.19 6919 92.93 

30 : 20/30 95 1.28 7014 94.21 

40 : 20/40 108 1.45 7122 95.66 

50 : 20/50 195 2.62 7317 98.28 

60 : 20/60 14 0.19 7331 98.47 

80 : 20/80 25 0.34 7356 98.80 

200 : 20/200 48 0.64 7404 99.45 

666 : 20/200+ 41 0.55 7445 100.00 



58 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
MEC Examination


Frequencies for �the Vision Examination (VIX_B)

February 2005


Left visual acuity, w/ obj. refraction 

VIDLOVA Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5462 73.36 5462 73.36 

25 : 20/25 1475 19.81 6937 93.18 

30 : 20/30 89 1.20 7026 94.37 

40 : 20/40 90 1.21 7116 95.58 

50 : 20/50 198 2.66 7314 98.24 

60 : 20/60 15 0.20 7329 98.44 

80 : 20/80 25 0.34 7354 98.78 

200 : 20/200 47 0.63 7401 99.41 

666 : 20/200+ 44 0.59 7445 100.00 
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